BLOOMFIELD ELEMENTARY

2008 - 2009
MASTER SCHEDULE
PRIMARY/INTERMEDIATE
BUS ARRIVAL TIME 7:40 — 8:00
DISMISS FOR CLASS 8:10
STARTING TIME 8:15
LUNCH SCHEDULE 11:00 — 12:30 (25 MIN. PER CLASS)
RECESS SCHEDULE 9:30 —3:00 (15 MIN. PER CLASS)
ENDING TIME 3:25
BUS DEPARTURES 3:27, 3:32, 3:35
CAR RIDERS 3:30

6 HRS. 30 MIN.



Bloomfield Middle School

Blazing a Trail of Excellence

2008-2009 Master Class Schedule

Time Sixth Grade Seventh Grade Eighth Grade
8:30 AM
8:40 AM 8:30-9:20 8:30-9:30 8:30-9:30
8:50 AM First Period First Period First Period
9:00 AM Channel One Channel One
9:10 AM
9:20 AM 9:23-10:13
9:30 AM Second Period 9:33-10:23 9:33-10:23
9:40 AM Enrichment Second Period Second Period
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:10 AM 10:16-11:06
10:20 AM Third Period 10:26-11:16 10:26-11:16
10:30 AM Enrichment Third Period Third Period
10:40 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM 11:10-12:00
11:20 AM Fourth Period 11:19-12:09 11:19-12:40
11:30 AM Fourth Period Fourth Period
11:40 AM Enrichment 11:30-12:00
11:50 AM Lunch
12:00 noon 12:00-12:30
12:10 PM Lunch 12:12-1:32
12:20 PM Fifth period
12:30 PM 12:30-1:30 Enrichment 12:43-1:33
12:40 PM Fifth Period 12:30-1:00 Fifth Period
12:50 PM Channel One Lunch
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:20 PM
1:30 PM 1:34-2:24 1:36-2:26 1:36-2:26
1:40 PM Sixth Period Sixth Period Sixth Period
1:50 PM Enrichment
2:00 PM
2:10 PM
2:20 PM
2:30 PM 2:28-3:20 2:30-3:20 2:30-3:20
2:40 PM Seventh Period Seventh Period Seventh Period
2:50 PM Enrichment
3:00 PM
3:10 PM

3:20 PM

360 minutes of inst.

360 minutes of instr.

360 minutes of instr.




Cox’s Creek Elementary School Master Schedule
2008-2009

Daily Schedule—7 hours (6 hrs. and 35 minutes instructional time)

Bus Arrival Times 7:20-8:15

Starting Time 8:15

Lunch Schedule 10:55-12:45 (25 minutes per class)
Social Skill Building (Recess) 10:00-2:45 (20 minutes per class)
Ending time 3:15

Bus departure times 3:30-4:10



Boston School
130 Wilson Creek Road
Boston, Kentucky 40107
(502) 833-4644
(502) 833-4645 Fax

Pam Johnson Kim Whitley Cathy Turner
Counselor Principal Secretary

Boston School strives to develop life-long learners through a creative, caring environment of parents,
teachers and community.

Master Schedule 2008-2009

Bus Arrival Time 7:20 AM

Breakfast Start Time 7:45 AM

Gym Dismissal Time 8:10 AM

Beginning Time 8:15 AM

Class Start Time 8:20 AM

Lunch Schedule 11:00-12:25 PM (25 minutes)
Structured Fitness 20 minutes

Ending Time 3:20 PM

Bus Departure Time 3:20-4:10 PM

6 hours and 25 minutes

Bus Schedule

First Bus 9417/9562 Arrives at 7:20 AM Last Bus 9238 Arrives at 8:00

First Bus 9769 Departs at 3:20 PM Last Bus 9417 Departs at 4:10

Because Education Equals Success



Foster Heights Elementary School

Master Schedule

2008 - 2009
Daily Schedule
Bus Arrival Times 7:30-8:15
Starting Time 8:20
Lunch Schedule 10:55-1:00 (25 minutes per class)
Social Skills Building 10:00-2:45 (15 minutes per class)
Ending Time 3:10
Bus Departure Times 3:10-3:45

Instructional Time — 6 hours 25 minutes



Nelson County High School

Master Schedule
2008 - 2009
Daily Schedule
Bus Arrival Times 7:30 —8:25
Starting Time 8:30
First Period 8:30-9:24
Second Period 9:24 —10:21
Third Period 10:21 —-11:18
Fourth Period 11:18—-1:15
1" Lunch 11:23-—11:48
2" Lunch 11:52-12:17
3 Lunch 11:21 —12:46
4™ Lunch 12:50—1:15
Fifth Period 1:15-2:13
Sixth Period 2:13-3:12
Ending Time 3:12
Bus Departure Times 3:12 —3:45

Instructional Time — 6 hours 17 minutes



New Haven School Master Schedule

2008-2009

Daily Schedule
Starting Time
Lunch Schedule
Recess

Ending Time

Total Time
6 hours and 48 minutes of instructional time

8:05
10:55-12:20 (25 minute lunch)
12:00-2:30 (15 minute recess)
3:18



Old Kentucky Home Intermediate School

Master Schedule
2008 - 2009

Daily Schedule
Bus Arrival Times 7:30 - 8:15
Starting Time 8:20
Lunch Schedule 11:00- 12:15 (25 minutes per class)
Social Skills/Physical Fitness Building 15 minutes per class daily
Ending Time 3:10
Bus Departure Times 3:10 - 3:45

Instructional Time — 6 hours 25 minutes



Old Kentucky Home Middle School
2008-09

Instructional Schedule

1 | 8:20 — 8:30 (advisory & attendance)

2" 18:30-9:30

3 19:30-10:33

4™ 110:33-11:36

5% 11:36 —1:06 *25 minutes of non-instructional time for lunch
6™ |1:06-2:09

7 12:09-3:10

Total Instructional Minutes = 6 hours and 25 minutes




